
1st Cycle 2nd Cycle 3rd Cycle 4th Cycle 5th Cycle Emergency 6th Cycle 7th Cycle 8th Cycle 9th Cycle
1/31/2004 12/31/2004 1/3/2006 10/31/2006 10/1/2007 4/23/2008 10/10/2008 12/1/2009 2/1/2011 1/1/2012

Barbour $25,740 $30,712 $0 $0 $57,900 $64,000 $72,341 
Berkeley $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 
Boone $14,000 $0 $62,000 $48,000 $80,000 $74,400 $74,000 $80,000 
Braxton $80,000 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72,800 
Brooke $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $50,240 $0 $80,000 $80,000 
Cabell $0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 
Calhoun $0 $40,000 $56,000 $0 $11,316 $9,298 $76,931 
Clay $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,240 $17,776 $79,929 $80,000 $82,581 
Doddridge $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Fayette $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $44,800 $80,000 $80,000 $76,800 $84,960 
Gilmer $0 $24,064 $35,600 $23,600 $29,200 $0 $70,800 
Grant $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,712 $63,804 

Greenbrier $0 $80,000 $43,600 $0 $0 $0 $83,987 

Hampshire $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $106,200 
Hancock $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $0 $106,200 
Hardy $0 $0 $0 $67,550 $15,022 $0 $32,355 
Harrison $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $71,600 $106,200 
Jackson $57,724 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $0 
Jefferson $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 
Kanawha $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $106,200 
Lewis $0 $22,000 $0 $30,400 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 
Lincoln $0 $55,760 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 
Logan $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Marion $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 
Marshall $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 
Mason $0 $59,520 $76,800 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $33,804 
McDowell $80,000 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $106,200 
Mercer $0 $27,247 $60,000 $80,000 $64,000 $0 $80,000 
Mineral $71,200 $80,000 $0 $26,400 $0 $0 $56,603 
Mingo $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 

Monongalia $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Monroe $72,000 $0 $16,000 $40,000 $35,891 $53,596 $102,660 
Morgan $0 $68,787 $43,829 $500,000 $80,000 $200,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 $80,000 
Nicholas $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Ohio $0 $0 $44,000 $80,000 $0 $0 $80,000 
Pendleton $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Pleasants $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,000 $31,462 

Funding Awarded To WV Courthouses
By CFIA from 2004 to 2013

Cycles 1-10

County



Pocahontas $17,600 $80,000 $0 $36,000 $24,000 $20,000 
Preston $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $25,582 $0 $80,000 
Putnam $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,680 $80,000 
Raleigh $0 $80,000 $72,000 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $48,909 
Randolph $4,188 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $32,760 $48,640 $106,200 
Ritchie $80,000 $51,200 $44,552 $80,000 $36,900 $0 $77,880 
Roane $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,800 
Summers $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $106,200 
Taylor $0 $0 $56,000 $0 $0 $0 $75,050 $106,200 
Tucker $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $60,000 $80,000 $80,000 $106,200 
Tyler $80,000 $0 $63,200 $64,800 $0 $0 $80,000 
Upshur $46,400 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 
Wayne $0 $0 $17,600 $0 $40,000 $0 $80,000 
Webster $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $50,611 
Wetzel $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $80,000 $56,640 
Wirt $0 $33,440 $30,496 $0 $80,000 $0 $71,302 $13,445 $22,868 
Wood $0 $80,000 $0 $72,000 $80,000 $0 $80,000 $62,400 $92,040 
Wyoming $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $72,000 $0 $80,000 

Total
Per Year $1,867,826 $1,812,295 $1,924,121$1,186,852 $2,012,730 $1,681,677 $2,153,550 $1,946,291 $200,000 $1,318,782



10th Cycle County 
1/1/2013 Totals

$96,640 $347,333 
$320,000 

$100,000 $532,400 
$232,800 
$370,240 

$100,000 $660,000 
$83,376 $276,921 
$99,593 $424,119 

$80,000 
$96,000 $702,560 

$183,264 
$103,516 

$207,587 

$186,200 
$346,200 

$52,000 $166,927 
$497,800 

$28,660 $406,384 
$160,000 
$746,200 

$38,629 $331,029 
$83,704 $379,464 

$0 
$560,000 
$160,000 
$410,124 

$100,000 $526,200 
$71,600 $382,847 
$54,880 $289,083 

$320,000 

$0 
$320,147 

$80,000 $1,292,616 
$100,000 $100,000 

$204,000 
$100,000 $100,000 

$135,462 

    
     

 



$177,600 
$265,582 

$100,000 $244,680 
$79,617 $360,526 

$271,788 
$370,532 

$29,826 $97,626 
$80,000 $216,200 

$237,250 
$100,000 $506,200 

$288,000 
$366,400 

$100,000 $237,600 
$100,000 $390,611 

$536,640 
$251,551 

$28,400 $494,840 
$30,271 $262,271 

$1,933,196 $18,037,320


	Sheet1

